Our Ref: 296/2023 JUNE 2023 Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1a) The total number of heart attacks per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive

FiscalYear Number of Patients
2019/20 846
2020/21 800
2021/22 825

1b) The total number of strokes per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive

FiscalYear Number of Patients
2019/20 969
2020/21 911
2021/22 1041

1c) The total number of TIA's per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive

FiscalYear Number of Patients
2019/20 182
2020/21 179
2021/22 174

Figures include Hypercalcaemia and Hypocalcaemia as both use the same ICD-10 Code.

2a) The total number of heart attacks with hypercalcaemia per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive

FiscalYear Number of Patients
2019/20 \*
2020/21 \*
2021/22 7

Figures include Hypercalcaemia and Hypocalcaemia as both use the same ICD-10 Code.

2b) The total number of strokes with hypercalcaemia per year, for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive

Our Ref: 296/2023 JUNE 2023 Doncaster and Bassetlaw
Teaching Hospitals
NHS Foundation Trust

FiscalYear Number of Patients 2019/20 13

2020/21 6

2021/22 12

Figures include Hypercalcaemia and Hypocalcaemia as both use the same ICD-10 Code.

2c) The total number of TIA's with hypercalcaemia per year. For the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive

Figures are too small to share as part of an FOI request

3a) The number of fatalities resulting directly from each of the above per year.

"It is also vitally important that we **won't** be able to provide information about 3a, as our inpatient coding is always for the main condition being treated/investigated while the patient is **alive**. Cause of death is not recorded by our work, that's the Office of National Statistics." - from out clinical coding team.